
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:621
ANSWERED ON:21.10.2008
VACANT POSTS OF TEACHERS IN KVs
Patel Shri Kishanbhai Vestabhai

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether a large number of posts of teachers for various subjects in Kendriya Vidyalayas(KVs) are lying vacant in the country;

(b) if so,the details in this regard,State-wise;

(c) whether the Government has not been able to fill the vacant posts of teachers in various KVs in the country;

(d) if so,the reasons therefor alongwith the time since when such posts are lying vacant;and

(e) the remedial measures taken by the Government for timely recruitment of teachers of KVs in the country?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SHRI M.A.A. FATMI)

(a)&(b) State-wise details of the vacancy position,in Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) are enclosed at Annexure.

(c)&(d) Filling up of vacancies is a continuous process.Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan advertises for vacant posts of teachers from time to time.

(e) Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan has authorized Assistant Commissioners of the Regions to fill up the vacant posts temporarily by engaging teachers on part time contract basis so that the studies in the schools do not suffer.
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